

**City of Mt. Pleasant, Michigan
2016 Water Main Project**

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce Street
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Malley Construction, Inc.
1565 Park Place
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Midwest Trenchless Services, LLC
3129 Benston Rd.
Whitehall, MI 49461

Base Bid

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	2808	SFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,232.00
4	Curb, Rem	470	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00
5	Pavt, Rem	335	SYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,847.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,675.00
6	Driveway, Rem	114	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00
7	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Filter Bag	9	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
9	HMA, 13A	30	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	HMA, 36A	21	TON	\$ 231.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00
11	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 inch	114	SYD	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00
12	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	470	LFT	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00
13	Sidewalk, Ramp, ADA	504	SFT	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,520.00
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	2212	SFT	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,963.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,742.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,060.00
15	Sidewalk, Conc 6 Inch	100	SFT	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	LFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Water Main, 8 Inch, Bored	972	LFT	\$ 46.00	\$ 44,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,460.00
18	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	12	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
19	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
20	Connect To Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
21	Water Valve, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	Water Main, Cut & Cap	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
23	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x8	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
24	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x6	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	Restoration, Modified	9.72	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,832.00
26	Materials Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 166,384.80	\$ 173,382.50	\$ 212,638.00		

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce Street
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Malley Construction, Inc.
1565 Park Place
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Midwest Trenchless Services, LLC
3129 Benston Rd.
Whitehall, MI 49461

ADD ALTERNATE BID

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	624	SFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 936.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,496.00
4	Curb, Rem	146	LFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00
5	Pavt, Rem	338	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,690.00
6	Brick Paver, Rem	92	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00
7	Driveway, Rem	13	SYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00
8	Water Valve, Rem	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
9	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Filter Bag	9	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
10	HMA, 13A	30	TON	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	HMA, 36A	22	TON	\$ 251.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00
12	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 Inch	13	SYD	\$ 39.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00
13	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det, F4, Modified	146	LFT	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00
14	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA	30	SFT	\$ 5.90	\$ 177.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
15	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	490	SFT	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00
16	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	100	SFT	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	LFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Brick Pavers	92	SFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00
19	Water Valve, 6 Inch	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
20	Water Valve, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
21	Hydrant Set	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Water Main, 8 Inch, Bored	1020	LFT	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,100.00
23	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	10	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	Water Service, - Short, 1 Inch	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	Connect To Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
26	Water Main, Cut & Cap	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
27	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x8	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
28	Restoration, Modified	10.2	STA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,120.00
29	Materials Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 145,335.00		\$141,714.00		\$ 179,379.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 311,719.80		\$315,096.50		\$ 392,017.00

Gustafson HDD, LLC
8793 N. 72nd Ave.
Pentwater, MI 49449

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	2808	SFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,212.00
4	Curb, Rem	470	LFT	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,875.00
5	Pavt, Rem	335	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,700.00
6	Driveway, Rem	114	SYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00
7	Water Valve, Rem	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Filter Bag	9	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	HMA, 13A	30	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
10	HMA, 36A	21	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 inch	114	SYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,270.00
12	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	470	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00
13	Sidewalk, Ramp, ADA	504	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,528.00
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	2212	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,060.00
15	Sidewalk, Conc 6 Inch	100	SFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	LFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
17	Water Main, 8 Inch, Bored	972	LFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,900.00
18	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	12	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 35,400.00
19	Water Service - Short, 1 Inch	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	Connect To Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
21	Water Valve, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
22	Water Main, Cut & Cap	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x8	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
24	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x6	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	Restoration, Modified	9.72	STA	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,832.00
26	Materials Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	253,907.00

Gustafson HDD, LLC
 8793 N. 72nd Ave.
 Pentwater, MI 49449

ADD ALTERNATE BID

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	624	SFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 936.00
4	Curb, Rem	146	LFT	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,825.00
5	Pavt, Rem	338	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,760.00
6	Brick Paver, Rem	92	SFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	Driveway, Rem	13	SYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00
8	Water Valve, Rem	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Filter Bag	9	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	HMA, 13A	30	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
11	HMA, 36A	22	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	Driveway, Nonreinf, Conc, 6 Inch	13	SYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00
13	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det, F4, Modified	146	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,920.00
14	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA	30	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
15	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	490	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00
16	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	100	SFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	LFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
18	Brick Pavers	92	SFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,140.00
19	Water Valve, 6 Inch	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	Water Valve, 8 Inch	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	Hydrant Set	2	EA	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00
22	Water Main, 8 Inch, Bored	1020	LFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,500.00
23	Water Service - Long, 1 Inch	10	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00
24	Water Service, - Short, 1 Inch	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	Connect To Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
26	Water Main, Cut & Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
27	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8x8	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
28	Restoration, Modified	10.2	STA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,120.00
29	Materials Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ **224,411.00**
TOTAL BID \$ **478,318.00**